WALKER DIGITAL

Docket No.: 06-032

🖾 002

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 12-05)	Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) 08A/REV05 PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WALKER, Jay S.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JORASCH, James A. TEDESCO, Robert C.	
TEDESCO, Daniel E.	Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC
HAYASHIDA, Jeffrey Y. SAMMON, Russeli P. TULLEY,Stephen C.	Address: 2 High Ridge Park
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s)01.05.09, 01.05.09, 01.16.09, 01.07.09, 02.12.09, 01.09.09, 01.0	
🛛 Assignment	City: Stamford
Security Agreement Change of Name	State/Prov.: CT
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/307705 January 6, 2009	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Downs	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Downs Registration No.: 50,252	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Michael D. Downs         Registration No.: 50,252         Address: Walker Digital Management, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Downs Registration No.: 50,252	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         I         Authorized to be charged by credit card         I         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         I         Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Michael D. Downs         Registration No.: 50,252         Address: Walker Digital Management, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Image: State of the equation of the equ
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         I         Authorized to be charged by credit card         I         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         I         Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Downs Registration No.: 50,252 Address: Walker Digital Management, LLC Intellectual Property Department City: Stamford	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □       Enclosed         □       None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department         City:       Stamford         State/Prov.:       CT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □       Enclosed         □       None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department         City:       Stamford         State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       U.S.A.         ZIP:       06905	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         I Authorized to be charged by credit card         X Authorized to be charged by credit card         I Authorized to be charged to deposit account         I Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department         City:       Stamford         State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       U.S.A.       ZIP:       06905         Phone Number:       203-461-7292	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department         City:       Stamford         State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       U.S.A.         ZIP:       06905         Phone Number:       203-461-7292         Fax Number:       203-461-7293         Email Address:       mdowns@walkerdigital.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ⊠ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department         City:       Stamford         State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       U.S.A.         ZIP:       06905         Phone Number:       203-461-7292         Fax Number:       203-461-7293         Email Address:       mdowns@walkerdigital.com         9. Signature:       Michael Downs         Michael Downs       Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ⊠ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael D. Downs         Registration No.:       50,252         Address:       Walker Digital Management, LLC         Intellectual Property Department         City:       Stamford         State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       U.S.A.         ZIP:       06905         Phone Number:       203-461-7292         Fax Number:       203-461-7293         Email Address:       mdowns@walkerdigital.com         9. Signature:       Mid. Downs	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         □         □         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ⊠         Authorized to be charged by credit card         ⊠         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □       Enclosed         □       None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number       50-0271         Authorized User Name

700399894

PATENT REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0609

/		e and Interest in Invention rs; single assignee)	Docket No. 06-032			
his is an As	ssignment of the following right	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
$\mathbf{X}$	United States of America right	ts, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
$\mathbf{X}$	United States Patent Application					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: January 6, 2009	•			
$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Pate	ent Application Serial No. 60/826958				
	United States Patent No(s).					
$\mathbf{X}$	International (PCT) Patent Ap	pplication Serial No. PCT/US0779550				
	Other (specify)					
Fitle of the l	*					
nventors (a		Adross				
	Name	Address				
Jay S. WA		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 U				
	JORASCH	240 East 39th Street, Apt. 44B, New York,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	TEDESCO	1951 Congress Street, Fairfield, CT 06824 Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484 US				
·	TEDESCO	55 Prosper Street, San Francisco, CA 941				
	. HAYASHIDA	198 Emmett Court, San Francisco, CA 941				
	C. TULLEY	563 Moose Hill Road, Monroe, CT 06468 L				
Stephen						
	······································					
-						
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
Walker D	Digital, LLC	2 High Ridge Park Stamford, CT 06905 USA				

PATENT AS03A/REV02 REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0610

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	06-032

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Robert C. TEDESCO	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Jeffrey Y. HAYASHIDA	
Russell P. SAMMON	
Stephen C. TULLEY	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of <b>R</b> (Multip	Rights, Title and old states and the second				Docket No. 06-032
				J	
(Although notarization is not	necessary, it will be		l <u>otarization</u> na facie evidence of e	xecution pursuant to 3	5 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 54	h-day of	January	in the year	2009	
tt Stamford				$\frown$	
			$\subset$		tan ang sa
				(Signature of Inven	n(or)
State of Connecticut					
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeared	1 Jay S WALKE	R			
			act and deed a	nd also represente	ed that he or she is authorized
execute the same this 5	day of	Janu		e year 2009	Λ
Maureen A. Chia	PPETTA		- I	V ~	
NOTARY PUBL	LIC		Von Anus	DALLA (	here the
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SE	PT. 30, 2010	ĺ	<u> prv juu</u>	(Notary Public	C MC
Executed this 5	day of	January	in the year,	2009	·
at Stamford,	5.5		Λ	Λ	·
			$\mathcal{A}$		
			(/r	Signature of Inver	
State of Connecticut			/	(Signature of Inver	<i>uor)</i>
,			/ /	/	
County of Fairfield					
N- A	<b>.</b>				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego			act and deed a	nd also represent	ed that he or she is authorized
	PPETTA	Janı		e year 2009	
Maukeen a. Chia Notary Publ		June			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEE			Male is		- 11
			Maure	(Notary Publi	happotte
Executed this	day of	January	in the year	1 2	∽↓↓
at Executed this	uuy oj	January	in the year	2003	
State of Connections				(Signature of Inver	ntor)
State of Connecticut					
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeared					. <b>.</b>
who acknowledged the forego execute the same this	oing instrument day of	to be a free		ind also represent e year	ed that he or she is authorized
encoure ine sume inis	uay oj		<i>In (1</i>	c yeur	
					<b>R</b> 11 ·
			······································	(Notary Publi	
		[Page	5°10]	- <u> </u>	PATENT
				REFLO	22279 FRAME: 0612

02/18/2009 04:28 FAX 203 461 7300

WALKER DIGITAL

🖾 006

Naturization         (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prime factor of execution pursuant to 33 U.S.C. 261.)         I         Executed this       day of         January       in the year         State of Connecticut       (Signature of Inventor)         County of Fairfield       Refore me personally appeared         Refore me personally appeared       Jay S. WALKER         who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized this         Executed this       5         day of       January         Itstamford.       (Notary Public)         Executed this       5         day of       January         Itstamford.       (Notary Public)         Executed this       5         day of       January         Itstamford.       (Notary Public)         State of       Connecticut         County of Fairfield       January         Before me personally appeared       January         Itstamford.       (In the year         Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorinthey rear         N	Assignment of (Mult	Rights, Title inventors			on 	Docket 06-032	
at Stamford       (Signature of Inventor)         State of Connecticut       (Signature of Inventor)         Refore me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER       who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author security of Fairfield         Executed this       5         day of       January         In the year       2009         Executed this       5         day of       January         in the year       2009         It Stamford.       (Notary Public)         Executed this       5         day of       January         in the year       2009         It Stamford.       (Notary Public)         State of Connecticut       (Notary Public)         Country of Fairfield       State of Connecticut         State of Connecticut       (Notary Public)         Country of Fairfield       State of Connecticut         Country of Fairfield       State of Connecticut         MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010       (In the year         MY CONNEXTRY PUBLIC       (In the year         MY Connecticut       (Signature of Inventor)         'I take of Connecticut       (In the year         'I take of Connecticut       (Signature of Inventor)	(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will b			fexecution pursua	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Refore me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authore execute the same this day of January in the year 2009		day of	January	in the year	2009		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Refore me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized Executed this 5 day of January in the year 2009 I Stamford, Executed this 5 day of January in the year 2009 I Stamford, State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION DEPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010 I Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January In the year 2009 Notary Public, CT. Wate of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January In the year 2009 Notary Public, CT. My Commission Experised Refore me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO Not a chrowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and	State of Connecticut				(Signature o	f Inventor)	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors State of Connecticut  County of Fairfield  Sefere me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors  NGTARY PUBLIC  NG TARY PUBLIC  NG COMMUNISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010  Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009  "Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors "Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors "Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors "Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors "Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors "Executed the same this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of TANLYARY in the year 2009 "Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors "Executed the same this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of TANLYARY in the year 20	County of Fairfield						
Executed this 5 day of January in the year 2009 # Stamford, State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authority NOTXRY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010 Executed this 16 <sup>+h</sup> day of January in the year 2009 # Fairfield, CT. Wate of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authority in the year 2009 # Fairfield Executed this 16 <sup>+h</sup> day of January in the year 2009 # Fairfield Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009 # Fairfield Execute the same this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009 # Tairfield Execute the same this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of TANUARY in the year 2009 # Diame L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut Diame L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut Diame L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut	who acknowledged the foreg	oing instrumen	t to be a free	•			s authorized
th Stamford, State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010 Executed this 16th day of January in the year 2009 the field, CT. Signature of Inventor) thate of Connecticut County of Fairfield Defore me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author (Signature of Inventor) thate of Connecticut County of Fairfield Defore me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author (Signature 2009 Defore the same this 16th day of TANUARY in the year 2009 Defore the same this 16th day of TANUARY Notary Public, Connecticut Defore the same this 16th day of TANUARY Notary Public, Connecticut Defore the same this 16th day of TANUARY Notary Public, Connecticut Defore the same this 16th day of TANUARY Notary Public, Connecticut Defore the same this 16th day of TANUARY Multicurve the same the same this 16th day of TANUARY Multicurve the same					(Notary	Public)	
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2009 NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010 Executed this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of January in the year 2009 "Fairfield, CT. State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2009 "Manuary in the year 2009 "Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2009 "Manuary in the year 2009 "Manuary Fairfield Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized "Manuary in the year 2009 "Manuary in the year 2009 "Manuary Connecticut Diame L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut		day of	January	in the year	C.A.	f Inventor)	
Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or	State of Connecticut				(Signature o	j inventor)	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized and of the sear 2009 NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010 Executed this 16 <sup>+n</sup> day of January in the year 2009 Executed this 16 <sup>+n</sup> day of January in the year 2009 Tainfield, CT. State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Sefore me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the same this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of TANUARY in the year 2009 Diame L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut Diame L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut	County of Fairfield						
Left Fairfield, CT. State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the same this 16th day of TANLARY in the year 2009 Diane L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut	who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this MAUNEEN A. CHIA NOTARY PUB, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SE	oing instrument PPETTA	t to be a free Janu	ary in t	he year 200	Chiempotte	
County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2009 Diame I. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut		ተካ day of	January	, in the year-	2CZE	f Inventor)	
Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho execute the same this 16th day of TANUARY in the year 2009 (Diame I. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut	State of Connecticut						
Diane L. Higgins Notary Public, Connecticut	County of Fairfield						
	who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 1644 [Diane L. Higgins Notary Public, Com	oing instrument day of 2 ecticut	t to be a free	y int	he year 200	9	s authorized
[Page 6 of 10] DATENT	A LAVA A MERTERERAMATA WANTERER AND				,		

PATENT REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0613 .

	f Rights, Title and tiple inventors; si	l Interest in Invention ngle assignee)	Docket No. 06-032
(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be con	<u>Notarization</u> usidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	) 35 U.S.C. 261.)
·····			
Executed this F	I day of J	anuary <i>in the year</i> 2009	
f Stamford			
		(Signature of In	ventor)
tate of Connecticut			
ounty of Fairfield			
efore me personally appea	red Daniel E. TEDES	SCO	and the second
ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represen	nted that he or she is authorized
<i>xecute the same this</i>	The day of	January <i>in the year</i> 2009	٨
Maureen A. Chi	APPETTA	$\sim$ $100$	\
NCEARY PUI	BLIC	/ AMARIX DO IN FL	the poste
MY COMMISSICH EXPIRES :	SEPT. 30, 2010	(Notary Pu	blic)
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2009	
t			
		(Signature of In	ventor)
State of California			
-			
-			
State of California County of Before me personally appea	red Jeffrey Y. HAYAS	SHIDA	
County of Before me personally appea	red Jeffrey Y. HAYAS	SHIDA be a free act and deed and also represed	nted that he or she is authorized
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Jeffrey Y. HAYAS going instrument to day of	SHIDA be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009	nted that he or she is authorized
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represent	nted that he or she is authorized
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represent	nted that he or she is authorized
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represent	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this	rgoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	rgoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this	rgoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009	511c)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	rgoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put	511c)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	rgoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009	511c)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t State of California	rgoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009	511c)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this to State of California County of	egoing instrument to day of day of	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of Im	511c)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of California County of Before me personally appea	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of Im	blic)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t State of California County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of Im (Signature of Im be a free act and deed and also represen	blic)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t fate of California County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of Im	blic)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this to State of California County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of Im (Signature of Im be a free act and deed and also represen	blic)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of California County of Before me personally appea	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of Im (Signature of Im be a free act and deed and also represen	blic) ventor)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this to State of California County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of Im (Signature of Im be a free act and deed and also represen	ventor)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this to State of California County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of In (Signature of In be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009	ventor)
County of Refore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t State of California County of Refore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of In (Signature of In be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009	ventor)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this to State of California County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Russell P. SAMM	be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of In (Signature of In be a free act and deed and also represen in the year 2009	ventor)

	ultiple inventors		st in Invention ignee)	Docket No. 06-032
(Although notarization	is not necessary, it will l		Notarization na facie evidence of execution pursuant to	» 35 U.S.C. 261.)
<i>Executed this</i> at Stamford	day of	January	in the year 2009	
State of Connecticut			(Signature of In	ventor)
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally app who acknowledged the fo execute the same this			a	nted that he or she is authorize
			(Notary Pu	blic)
Executed this at	12th day of Je	Bruar y	, in the year 2009	
State of California		NINI, # 1824653 PUBLIC - CALIFOI	ŠAIK	
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo	eared Jeffrey Y. HA	t to be a free	e act and dead and also represe	nted that he or she is authorize
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo	eared Jeffrey Y. HA	AYASHIDA	e act and dead and also represe	nted that he or she is authorize
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this	eared Jeffrey Y. HA	AYASHIDA t to be a free	e act and dead and also represe	nted that he or she is authorize
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this at	eared Jeffrey Y. HA pregoing instrumen 12H day of	AYASHIDA t to be a free	e act and dead and also represe in the year 2003	- Statut
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this at State of California	eared Jeffrey Y. HA pregoing instrumen 12H day of	AYASHIDA t to be a free	e act and dead and also represe in the year 2003 ALAS (Notary Pu in the year 2009	Tomo, Herring
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this at State of California County of Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo	eared Jeffrey Y. H pregoing instrumen 12H day of day of day of	AYASHIDA t to be a free Februar	e act and dead and also represe in the year 2009 in the year 2009 in the year 2009 (Signature of In	thue, Utility (
execute the same this Executed this at State of California County of Before me personally appe	eared Jeffrey Y. H pregoing instrumen 12H day of day of day of eared Russell P. S. pregoing instrumen	AYASHIDA t to be a free Februar	e act and dead and also represe in the year 2009 (Notary Put in the year 2009 (Signature of In e act and deed and also represe	nted that he or she is authorize

REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0615

02/18/2009 04:29 FAX 203 461 7300

WALKER DIGITAL

🖾 009

Assignment of F (Multip	Rights, Title a de inventors;			n		Docket No. 06-032
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)						
Executed this at Stamford	day of	January	in the year	2009		
State of Connecticut				(Signati	ure of Inv	entor)
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this				and also r he year	epresen 2009	nted that he or she is authorized t
				(Ne	otary Pub	lici
Executed this at	day of		, in the year	2009		
State of California				(Signat	ure of Inv	rentor)
County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this				and also r the year	epresen 2009	nted that he or she is authorized i
				(N)	otary Pub	lic)
Executed this 9th at Son Francisco State of California	day of J	annary	in the year	2009 velle (Signal	ure of Inv	entor)
County of SanFrance	<b>.</b>					
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this 9+4 5	APRIL M. JOH	to be a free AWAW INSON 15088 ALIFORNIA COUNTY		and also i the year	epreser 2009	nted that he or she is authorized i
N N			Jof 101	<u></u>		ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0616

0	Rights, Title and In ple inventors; singl	terest in Invention e assignee)	Docket No. 06-032
(Although notarization is not	t necessary, it will be consider	<u>Notarization</u> red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant	10 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 6+	h day of Janu	ary , in the year 2009	
f Stamford		She L.	
tate of Connecticut		(Signature of )	nventor)
ounty of Fairfield			
efore me personally appeare ho acknowledged the foreg		a free act and deed and also repres	ented that he or she is authorized
cecute the same this (	$+ - \cdot day of$	January ( <i>in the year</i> 2009	
MAUREEN A. CHI NOTARY PUB	LIC	Mauree Minotary I	ublic)
<u>MY COMMISSION EXPIRES S</u> Executed this t	LPI 30, 2010. day of	, in the year	
			<b>-</b>
tate of		(Signature of	Inventor)
	oing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also repres	sented that he or she is authorized
xecute the same this	day of	in the year	
		(Notary )	Public)
Executed this t	day of	, in the year	
		(Signature of	Inventor)
tate of			
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	ed going instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also repre in the year	sented that he or she is authorize
		(Notary	Public)
	- 10 T	[Page]Oof 10 ]	PATENT
RECORDED: 02/18	3/2009		: 022279 FRAME: 0617